M ROBIN KAY, Ph.D.

DMH ¥ Chief Deputy Director
Qu® o LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH NGB ronenicx swaner, wo

MENTAL HEALTH 550 S. VERMONT AVE., LOS ANGELES, CA 90020 HTTP/IDMH.LACOUNTY.GOV ~ ~Stiremeb o eetor

' e m% MARVIN J. SOUTHARD, D.S.W.
4 f Director

9
5 P

March 23, 2015

TO: Each Supervisor
Hodn loy fr
FROM: Marvin J. Sodthard, D.S.W.
Director

SUBJECT: MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENTS/AMENDMENTS

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this
is notification of the execution of 28 Amendments to existing and/or new Legal Entity
(LE) Agreements, Specialized Agreements, Mental Health Services Act (MHSA)
Agreements, Medi-Cal (MC) Professional Services Agreements (Individual and Group
Providers), Clinical Assessment programs, and execution of three new Agreements
processed in the month of December 2014 as follows:

1. Amendment No. 9 (74144) with Sierra-Cedar provides continued maintenance
services of the Integrated System in the amount of $4,005,095, extends the Term
of the Agreement, provides an additional $600,000 in Pool Dollars for
Professional Services/Change Orders, and increases the Maximum Contract
Amount (MCA) to $36,340,646.

2. Amendment No. 1 (MH050143) with Fairchild Consulting Services extends
the term for twelve months, to allow Provider to complete the Business Continuity
Plan for DMH. There is no additional funding for the twelve months extension.

3. Amendment No. 2 (MH050144) with California Institute for Behavioral
Health Solutions adds MHSA Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) funding in
the amount of $147,200 for Spirituality and Mental Health training. The revised
Total Compensation Amount for Fiscal Year (FY) 2014-15 is $457,843 and for FY
2015-16 is $482,357.

4. Amendment No. 4 (MH121175) with Alma Family Services increases MHSA
Field Capable Clinical Services (FCCS) Non-MC/MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $43,750. The revised MCA is $12,022,420.

5. Amendment No. 3 (MH121219) with Rosemary Children’s Services deletes
Mode 10 from Provider Number (PN) 7374 and deletes Service Function Code
(SFC) 98 from PN 7816. There is no change to the MCA.

LA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Hilda L. Solis 1 Mark Ridley-Thomas | Sheila Kuehl | Don Knabe | Michael D. Antonovich



Each Supervisor
March 23, 2015
Page 2

The following two Amendments (6 and 7) expand the definition of outreach and
in-reach by including contracts with service providers with access to potential
clients as valid outreach and in-reach encounters and revises the annual
approval rate for submitted Medi-Cal applications to 75% of total applications
submitted. There is no change to the MCA:

6. Amendment No. 1 (MH190122) with Mental Health Advocacy Services, Inc.
7. Amendment No. 1 (MH190121) with Health Advocates, LLC

The following two Amendments (8 and 9) increase MCA for specified Funding
Sources for FY 2008-09:

8. Amendment No. 16 (MH120267) with Telecare Corporation increases MCA by
$710,000. The revised MCA is $11,046,401.

9. Amendment No. 4 (MH120392) with San Gabriel Children’s Center increases
MCA by $70,000. The revised MCA is $2,935,334.

The following two Amendments (10 and 11) shift funds from Non-MC Funded
Programs to Invoice Funded Program funds:

10. Amendment No. 6 (MH121162) with Telecare Corporation shifts funds in the
amount of $378,314. There is no change to the MCA.

11. Amendment No. 3 (MH121140) with New Directions, Inc., shifts funds in the
amount of $64,218. There is no change to the MCA.

The following two Amendments (12 and 13) revise the Business Associate
Agreement (BAA) under The Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act
(HIPAA) of 1966:

12.  Amendment No. 1 (MH200434) with L.A. Family Housing Corporation.

13. Amendment No. 1 (MH220020) with TurningWest, Inc.

The following three Agreements (14 through 16) are Master Agreements for
MHSA:

14. Agreement (MH200434) with L.A. Family Housing Corporation for
FYs 2014-15 and 2015-16.



Each Supervisor
March 23, 2015
Page 3

15.

16.

Agreement (MH200436) with The Information and Referral Federation of
Los Angeles County dba 211 LA County for FYs 2014-15 and 2015-16.

Agreement (MH220020) with TurningWest, Inc., for FY 2014-15 through
FY 2017-18. No MCA.

The following seven Amendments (17 through 23) add/change/delete business
address, name, SFC(s), service delivery site, and/or revise PN. There is no
change to the MCAs:

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121111) with Bayfront Youth and Family Services
adds MHSA PEI Service Exhibit Number 1047. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121124) with Eldorado Community Service Center
changes business name from Eldorado-Lawndale Medical and Mental Health
Center (MHC) to Eldorado-Lawdale for PN 7897. There is no change to the
MCA.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121131) with Hillview Mental Health Center, Inc.,
changes business name from Hillview MHC AB 109 to Hillview MHC Satellite
Outpatient for PN 7420. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121155) with SPIRITT Family Services, Inc., changes
service delivery site from 13135 Barton Road, Santa Fe Springs, CA 90605 to
8000 Painter Avenue, Whittier, CA 90602. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (MH200436) with The Information and Referral Federation
of Los Angeles County dba 211 LA County revises the BAA Under HIPAA.

Amendment No. 1 (MH150320) with Super Market Pharmacy changes service
delivery site from 6039 E. Florence Avenue, Bell Gardens, CA 90201, to 5985 E.
Florence Avenue, Suite G, Bell Gardens, CA 90201. There is no change to the
MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (MH150324) with Zaher Pharmacy & Medical Supply, Inc.,
dba Nofel Pharmacy changes service delivery site from 507 South Spring
Street, Los Angeles, CA 90013, to 215 East 7" Street, Suite A, Los Angeles,
CA 90014. There is no change to the MCA.

The following eight Amendments (24 through 31) increase MHSA FCCS MC
Funded Program funds and MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds for FY 2014-15:



Each Supervisor
March 23, 2015

Page 4

24. Amendment No. 3 (MH121117) with Community Family Guidance Center
increases MCA in the amount of $45,500. The revised MCA is $5,169,689.

25. Amendment No. 3 (MH121131) with Hillview Mental Health Center, Inc.,
increases MCA in the amount of $186,291. The revised MCA is $12,978,448.

26. Amendment No. 7 (MH121150) with San Fernando Valley Community Mental
Health Center, Inc., increases MCA in the amount of $112,000. The revised
MCA is $35,193,298.

27. Amendment No. 3 (MH121184) with Children’s Hospital Los Angeles
increases MCA in the amount of $406,000. The revised MCA is $13,577,544.

28. Amendment No. 2 (MH121198) with For The Child, Inc., increases MCA in the
amount of $21,000. The revised MCA is $2,182,438.

29. Amendment No. 2 (MH121206) with The Whole Child-Mental Health &
Housing Services increases MCA in the amount of $273,000. The revised MCA
is $5,600,725.

30. Amendment No. 2 (MH121210) with Los Angeles Child Guidance Clinic
increases MCA in the amount of $50,000. The revised MCA is $18,147,273.

31. Amendment No. 3 (MH121221) with San Gabriel Children’s Center, Inc,,

increases MCA in the amount of $35,000. The revised MCA is $3,923,688.

MJS:DM:RK:ecl



